66
   STANDARD
▸ BS 1377:7 ▸ BS 1377:7 ▸ BS 1377:8  ▸ BS 1377:6
▸ ASTM D2850 ▸ ASTM D4767 ▸ ASTM D7181 ▸ ASTM D5084
▸ EN 17892: 8 ▸ EN 17892: 9
»» Ability to install software and fit
additional accessories as required
will enable the Autotriax EmS to

Dynamic test
On sample/Bender elements
Ordering information
28-WF4050
Banded triaxial cell for 38 and 50 mm
diameter samples
28-WF4070
Banded triaxial cell for 38, 50 and 70
mm diameter samples
28-WF4100
Banded triaxial cell for 38, 50, 70, 100
mm diameter samples
28-WF4150
Banded triaxial cell for 38, 50, 70, 100,
150 mm diameter samples.
Cell code
Sample
diameter
mm
28-WF4050 28-WF4070 28-WF4100 28-WF4150
38 28-WF4031/5 28-WF4031/7 28-WF4031/10 28-WF4031/15
50 28-WF4051/5 28-WF4051/7 28-WF4051/10 28-WF4051/15
70 28-WF4071/7 28-WF4071/10 28-WF4071/15
100 28-WF4101/10 28-WF4101/15
150 28-WF4151/15
Pedestal
ACCESSORIES
Banded triaxial cells essentially consist of a transparent chamber which is banded to prevent excessive ex-
pansion during the test. The design of the cell ensures vertical alignment of the loading ram by clamping the
Perspex wall separately from the cell top. From 28-WF4070 to 28-WF4150 cells can be fitted with an upgrading
kit so that tests can be performed using local strain transducers and bender elements.
28
SOIL MECHANICS     TRIAXIAL TESTING
74
 Top Cap and Accessories
Sample dimension 38 50 70 100 150
1 Top cap 28-WF4032/A 28-WF4052/A 28-WF4072/A 28-WF4102/A 28-WF4152/A
2 Vacuum top cap* 28-WF4032/AV 28-WF4052/AV 28-WF4072/AV 28-WF4102/AV 28-WF4152/AV
3 Base disc 28-WF4033 28-WF-4053 28-WF4079 28-WF4103 28-WF4153
4 Pair of porous discs 28-WF4034 28-WF4054 28-WF4074 28-WF4104 28-WF4154
5 Membrane, 10 pieces 28-WF4035 28-WF4055 28-WF4075 28-WF4105 28-WF4155
6 O Rings, 10 pieces 28-WF4036 28-WF4056 28-WF4076 28-WF4106 28-WF4156
7 Membrane stretcher 28-WF4031/A 28-WF4051/A 28-WF4071/A 28-WF4101/A 28-WF4151/A
8 O Ring placing tool 28-WF4031/B 28-WF4051/B 28-WF4071/B 28-WF4101/B 28-WF4151/B
9 Two parts split mould 28-WF4031/D 28-WF4051/D 28-WF4071/D 28-WF4101/D 28-WF4151/D
10 Lateral filter drains, pack of 50 28-WF4031/E 28-WF4051/E 28-WF4071/E 28-WF4101/E 28-WF4151/E
11 Filter discs, pack of 100 28-WF4031/F 28-WF4051/F 28-WF4071/F 28-WF4101/F 28-WF4151/F
12 Hand sampler 28-WF4031/G 28-WF4051/G 28-WF4071/G 28-WF4101/G -
13 Two part split former with
vacuum attachment
28-WF4031/H 28-WF4051/H 28-WF4071/H 28-WF4101/H 28-WF4151/H
Chamber

unit also includes a by-pass valve system when volume change meas-
urement is not required. Burettes are calibrated to Class A.
Ordering information
28-WF4400
Double burette volume change apparatus
Dimensions: 130x682x87 mm
Weight approx.: 3 kg
Accessories
28-WF4400/1
Red dye hydrocarbon soluble pack for 500 ml
28-WF4451
Digital manometer 2000 kPa capacity
x 1 kPa division for measuring pore
water pressure in triaxial systems with
manual measurement. Supplied with
anti-twist device and de-airing block
78
Manual measurement system for triaxial testing
 Triaxial system components and accessories:
LOAD – LOAD RINGS
They can be directly connected to the adapter fit on the crosshead of
triaxial frames. Using the 28-WF1049 connector (see accessories) they
can be adapted to our complete range of triaxial cells.
Supplied complete with calibration chart.
ʰʰ High resolution dial gauge. 0.001 mm
ʰʰ Accuracy: ±1%
ʰʰ Dimensions: 182 mm diameter 214 mm high
ʰʰ Weight approx.: 1.2 to 2.2 kg
AXIAL STRAIN - DIAL
INDICATORS
50 mm dial diameter, clockwise
rotation. Supplied complete with
rear mounts for connection to
load rings.
ʰʰ Weight approx.: 200 g
Capacity [kN] Model
1 82-T1000/1M
2 82-T1000/2M
5 82-T1000/5M
10 82-T1000/10M
Travel [mm] Model
30 28-WF6402
50 28-WF6403
Other capacites are available..
Accessories
28-WF1049
Connector for triaxial cells
Ordering information
PORE PRESSURE – PRESSURE MANOMETER
Pore water pressure can be measured using a Pressure manometer with
anti-twist device that can be fitted directly to the triaxial cell.
28
79
Electronic measurement system for triaxial testing
 Triaxial system components and accessories:
Ordering information
Ordering information
Cap. [kN] Model
3.5 28-WF0370/T
10 28-WF0373/T
25 28-WF0374/T
50 28-WF0375/T
100 28-WF0376/T
Cap. [kN] Triaxial cell model Model
1 28-WF0410/B
28-WF4050
Diam. Ram 15.5 mm
28-WF6350
5 28-WF6352
10 28-WF6354
1
28-WF0411/B
28-WF0416/B
28-WF4070
28-WF4100
28-WF4150
Diam. Ram 25 mm
28-WF6351
5 28-WF6353
10 28-WF6355
25 28-WF6356
50 28-WF6357
Travel [mm] Model
25 30-WF6208
50 30-WF6209
100 30-WF6210
Cap. [kPa] Model
1000 28-WF6300/A
2000 28-WF6301/A
3500 28-WF6302/A
LOAD – EXTERNAL LOAD CELL
Used to measure the axial force
applied to the specimen in the
triaxial cells.

▸ ASTM D5084 ▸ BS 1377:6 ▸ CEN-ISO/TS  17892-11
PERMEABILITY SYSTEM USING TRIAXIAL CELL PERMEABILITY CELL FOR CONTAMINATED SOIL SAMPLES
Ordering information
28-WF0194/B
Permeability cell with stainless steel
valves for use with contaminated soil
ʰʰ Dimensions:
300x355 mm (dxh) approx.
ʰʰ Weight approx.: 5 kg
Sample diameter mm 70 100
Pedestal 28-WF0194/B1 28-WF194/B2
Porous discs 28-WF4074 28-WF4104
Membranes 28-WF4075 28-WF4105
O-Rings 28WF4076 28-WF4106
O-Ring placing tool 28-WF4071/B 28-WF4101/B
Suction device 28-WF4071/A 28-WF4101/A
Two part split former 28-WF4071/D 28-WF4101/D
Bladder Double Burette
Toxic Water Interface
Contaminated Water
Contaminated